
|MHARTPERbEDAA5c:§;rat:eT:          E
Plot No.  258P,  Cuttack Road,
Ist  Floor,  Bhubaneswar  -  6
Cell : 9437008588, 9437023713
Phone  :  0674  -2571712  (0)
E-mail : marp_ca@yahoo.co.in

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We      have      examined      the      Balance      Sheet      of      VIJAYA,417,SAHEED

NAGAR,PROJECT:GENERAL as on  31.01.2017 And the  Receipt and  Payments

account for the year ended  on that date which  is in agreement with the books of

account maintained  by the said  institution.

We  have  obtained  all  the  information  and  explanations  which  to  the  best  of our

knowledge  and   belief  were   necessary  for  the  purposes  of  the  audit.   In   our

opinion,  proper  books  of  account  have  been  kept  by  the  head  office  and  the

branches  of  the  above-named  trust/institution  visited  by  us  so  far  as  appears

from our examination of the books, and proper returns adequate for the purposes

of audit have been  received from branches not visited  by us.

In  our  opinion  and  to  the  best  of  our  information  and  according  to  information

given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view-

(i)          In case of the balance sheetofthe state of affairs of the above named

institution as at 31.03.2017 and

(ii)         ln case of the  Income and  Expenditure of the surplus   of its accounting

year ending on 31.03.2017.

Place:  Bhubaneswar
Date:    01/05/2017

gut)opt
General  Secretary

V I J fo:X A

•`

Branches at : Kolkata, Cuttack, Thane
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VIJAYA

417,SAHIDNAE;A«

BHLIBANESWAR-

EnNsnLiDATEI]  iNE"E  a ExpENDiTURE   AEEtlLINTs FI]R THE pERlnD Fin tli.n4.zuiEi tu 31.n3.zni7

EXPENDITLIRE Ami]unt(Rs) Aml]unt(Hs)

Tu REEurring ExpEnditurE

Bt!neral  rEVBnuE  Acci]unt

To  BhEdrak

To  SwadhEr

Tn  Ols  Age  HomE

To  N[W  PrDgrEmmE

TD  Asha  Training  ExpBnsBs

Tu  REVBnuE  Exp(F[)

TD  Exci:ss  lnEnmE  Over  Expenditure

154Z3E7

'83lz79

3D7ZZ58

Z4EBED

55849

lE4E778

38EE6D

ZDgz77I

By  Br@nt-jn  -Aid

BY Interest

By  DDnatiDn

By  MisE  REEEipt

By Buest  HnusB  Expenses

By  Dld  Age  Hnme

By NEW  Programme

BY Hne  Stop  ErisBs

BY  MBmbErship  FEEs

BY MEmbgrs  [tlntribution

By  AshE  TrBing  ExpEnsBs

3414BqD

ZzgB4Z

3ZZD147

ZIDBE

3EBDD

ZE]77D5

48E13D

34738

ZDBBB

ZDEi3Z3D

IZB444Ei

ln  terms  of oiir  r8purt  Df BVE!n  date

Fflr VijayE

Eel:rEtEry



VI.IAYA

417,SAHIDNAEAR

BHllBANESWAR-

mNsnLiDATED REEEiF]T i PAVMENT  A[[nuNTs  FDR THE F]ERlt]D FDR BI.p4.zDiE tD 31.D3.zBi7

Ami]unt(Rs) Payment

Tu npEning BalanEB

lash  a Bank(EEn)

Cash  a  Bank(Bhadrak)

Cash  8 Bank(Swadhar)

lash E Bank(F[)

Ttl  lntE!rEst

To  MisE  RB[Eipt

Tn  Donation

To   EIA  ASHA"straining

TD  Erant  in  Aid  from  M.inistry  o{  SJE

To  Erant in  Aid  fflr Swadhar  HomE

To  LlnsBcurEd  Loan

Tu  Guest  House

Tu  nld  Age  HnmE  fur WDmE!n

Tfl  DnB  Stop  ErisEs

Tu  NEW  Programme

To Membership Fees

To Member Contribution

To Income Tax Refund

ln tErms  of nur rEpurt  o[ Even  date

FUR MARP a AssnciatEs

2ZE;7E83

lzz84l

ZBzl

lzE!2

E!B7EE

ZIDE13

32ZD147

IZB444E

E;E117E;

8'/D7iD

EDBDDB

3EBDD

ZEl'/7DE

3473D

4893D

'lE5177E]

By  EEnEral  REVEnuB  ExpEnditurB

By  Swadhar

By  Ehadrak

By  Building

By  EUEst  Hnuse

By  ASHA's  Training

By  NBw  RBSEarEh  prog

By REcurring  Exp (FE)

By  [yclflne  REliE!f

By  SEcurity  DEposit

By  tlld Age  Home  ExpEns8s

By unsecurEd loan

By  Elnsing  Balance

Cash  8  Bank EalancE(EBn)

lash  8 Bank BalanE8(Bhadrak)

E@sh  a Bank Balance(Swadhar)

lash  E  Bank Balance(F[)

TuTAL

Fur Vijaya

SEErEtary

14ZE5ZB

IEZD7D7

llE185D

Z7DE]DIEl

37EDD

1345778



VI.IAYA

417,SAHIDNAEAR

BHLIBANESWAR-

EENERAL AI:EnLINTS

BALANEE SHEET As  nN  3m3.zui7

LIABILITIES Amunt(Rs) Ami]unt(Rs) Amuunt(Rs)

[tlrpus  Fund

Capital                                                     44D153

Add:  Ex[gss  lnmmB  nvErExp        EllDEBD

Erant  for  VEhiEIB

LlnsEcurEd  Loan

[urrEnt LiEbilitiEs

Liability  for  ExpEnses 37ZBEil

VBhiEIE

Addition:

LEss:DBpre[iatiDn

FurniturE  E fixture

LEss:08prEEiatinn

[umputEr

Add:  Addition

LBss:DBprEciation

EyEIE

LEss:DEprEEiation

Eanan  EamEr@

LEss:DEprE[iatiDn

Road Tax  (VehiBIB)

less;DcpreBiation

PrDjE[tnr

Less:DEprBEiatiDn

Pump  SEt

LBss:DEprB[iatiun

EurrEnt AssEts

SEEurity  DBPDsit

lash  E  Bank  BalanEE

Advan[i3

A[EruEd  lntErBst

Advance  fDr land

Dld  Age  HDmE

m!

§wadhar

Bhadrak

Fixed  DEPDsit

4IE17E

E5ZB35

18B47ED

4E1218El

3E!BBIE

E3EinHH

8ZIE)

E4485D

'4BDZI8

IBZIDZE

For  VIJAYA

SEERETARy€C#
T- -`- -Gev\raix##ry

pe`



417,SAHIDNAEAR

BHLIBANESWAR-

EENERAL AEEnLINTs

iN[DME a ExpENDiThRE   AE[DLINTs FIR THE FIER]m FIR  Bi.D4,zm tD  31.D3.zDi7

EXPENDITLIRE Amnunt(Rs) Amnunt(Rs)

Tu REi:urring ExpEnditurE

Posatge charges

Diesel

House Rent

Repairs & Maintenance

Printing  & Stationery

Salary

Telephone charges

Meeting  Expenses

Observation  Day

Audit Fees

AHSA's Training  Expenses

Travelling Allowance

Mipc Exp.

Travelling & Conveyance

Guest House

New Research Programme

Flood/Cyclone  Relief

Insurance

Bank Charges

Documentation

Vehicle Road Tax

Office contigencies

Books & periodicals

Old Age Home Expenses

Depreciation

Excess of Income Over Expenditure

TDTAL

ln  tE;rms  flf nur report uf even  date

FDr MARP E Assl)I:iatEs

[hartl=rEd AGI:ountants

54607

26885

669414

37517

3206

10116

37500

1345778

10315

95383

1 1 0000

37500

55849

30500

14028

3213

61859

7200

14349

10076

295660

44839

910683

4IEm37

By Interest

Donation

Misc Receipt

Guest House

Old Age Home for Women

Grant in Aid

One Stop Crises

ASHA's Training

NCW Programme

By Membership Fees

Member Contribution

Misc Receipt

"TAL

For  VIJAYA

sE[RETAgrar'
+-..-._

Ge#,riE##ry

193403

150000

20725

36800

297705

34730

1294446

48930

20000

2053230

368



417,SAHIDNAEAR ,Bhubanl=swar

PrDjEI:I  :  BENERAL

RE[EiFiT a F]AyMENT   A[mLiNTs  FDR THE  F]ERiDD  FDF{  Di.D4.zDiE  tD  31.D=.zD17

Amunt(Rs) PaymEnt Amount(Rs)

To Opening Balance

Cash in  Hand

Cash at Bank

Fixed  Deposit

To Interest

To Donation

To Misc Receipt

To Unsecured Loan swadhar

To Bhadrak Account Loan

To Guest House

To Old Age Home for Women

To Grant in Aid

One Stop Crises

ASHA.s Training

NCW Programme

To Membership Fees

To Member Contribution

To Income Tax Refund

To Misc Receipt

10150

450155

1808026

36305

150000

20725

870000

770000

36800

297705

34730

1294446

48930

20000

2053230

21350

368

By Posatge charges

By Diesel

By House  Rent

By Repairs & Maintenance

By  Printing  & Stationery

By Salary

By Telephone charges

By Meeting  Expenses

By Observation  Day

By Audit Fees

By AHSA's Training  Expenses

By T.A

By Mipc Exp.

By Unsecured  Loan

By Travelling & Conveyance

By Loan to  Bhadrak  Blind  School

By Loan to Swadhar Home

By Guest House

By New Research Programme

By Flood/Cyclone Relief

By Insurance

BY Bank Charges

By Documentation

By Vehicle  Road Tax

BY Office contigencies

By Books & periodicals

By Old Age Home Expenses

By Closing Balance

Fixed  Deposit

Cash at   Bank

Cash in  Hand

6897

49714

207249

54607

26885

669414

37517

3206

10116

37500

1345778

10315

95383
-180900

1 1 0000

752355

1321189

37500

55849

30500

14028

3213

61859

7200

14349

10076

295660

1821026

648036

4599
TOTAL 7922920 TOTAL 7922920
ln  tErms  Df  Diir  rt3pflrt  Df EVBn  datB

FI]r  MARE)  E AssDBii]tE!s Fur VIJAYA

SEERETARY

F#,r.a3s*##-Fy-
Sci\ctprLcr
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MARp a AssoclAT€5
CHARTERED   ACCOUNTANTS

\G-\?

Plot  No.  258P,  Cuttack  Road,
Ist  Floor,  Bhubaneswar  -  6
Cell : 9437008588, 9437023713
Phone  :  0674  -2571712  (0)
E-mail : marp_ca@yahoo.co.in

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We      have      examined      the      Balance      Sheet      of      VIJAYA,417,SAHEED

NAGAR,PROJECT:GENERAL as on 31.03.2017 And the Receipt and  Payments

account for the year ended  on that date which  is in agreement with the books of

account maintained  by the said  institution.

We  have  obtained  all  the  information  and  explanations which  to the  best of our

knowledge  and   belief  were   necessary  for  the  purposes   of  the  audit.   In  our

opinion`  proper  books  of  account  have  been  kept  by  the  head  office  and  the

branches  of  the  above-named  trust/institution  visited  by  us  so  far  as  appears

from our examination of the books, and proper returns adequate for the purposes

of audit have been received from branches not visited by us.

ln  our  opinion  and  to  the  best  of  our  information  and  according  to  information

given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view-

(i)         ln case of the balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above named
institution as at 31.03.2017 and

(ii)         ln case of the Income and  Expenditure of the surplus   of its accounting

year ending  on  31.03.2017.

Place: Bhubaneswar
Date:    01/05/2017

%#por.i,i`   .!\*

For MARP & Associates

Branch®S at : Kolkata, Cuttack, Thane



417,SAHII]NAEAR

BHllBANESWAR-

EENERA AEt:DUNTS

BALANEE SHEET As nN 3i.n3.zni7

LIABILITIES Aml]unt(Rs) Aml]unt(Rs) Amum(Rs)

Etlrpus  Fund

Capital                                                 44BIE3

Add:  Excess  ln[omB  nvErExp       E4843Z

LBss:Adjustment for  Hld  Age ,FE   4flzEE4

Erant for VBhiclg

LlnsEcurBd  LDan

Eurri=nt  LiaEiilitil:s

Liability  fDr  Expenses 4EBDil

V8hiEIE!

Additiqn:

LEss:DEprBEiati8n

FurniturE  a fixturE

LEss:DEprEBiation

EumputBr

Add:  Addition

LEss:DBpre[iatiHn

EyEIB

LBss:DEpreEiatiBn

Efliian  Camera

LEss:DBprEEiatjqn

RDHd  Tax  (VBhiEIE)

less:BEprBBiatiqn

PrujEEtDr

LEss:OEprBci@tion

Pump  SEt

less:OgprEciatiDn

[urrBnt Assi=ts

SEEurity  DEPDsit

lash  E  Bank BalanEB

Advan[E

AEBruEd  lntE!rBst

Advari[E  fDr  land

TDS

Dld  Age  HumB

Swadliar

E!hddrak

FixBd  DEPDsit

E'E175

85lE187

lBE47ED

4B17E;3

38BE'E

Z43E]4

ZZE15BD

E448ED

14BDzl8

IBZIDZE;

77EE7ZE 77B=7ZE

FDr  VIJAYA

sEERETARy    =r¥_+¥3rfu"



VIJAYA

417,SAHloNAEAR

BHLIBANE§WAFi-

EENERAL AE"Lims

iNEnME a ExpENDiTi]RE   AEEnuNTs FnR THE pERiHD Fin ui.n4.znl3 tu 31.i]3.zni7 I
TLIRE Am uu nt(Rs)                      I NEnME Ami]uflt(Rs)

EXPENDITDRBBUITing ExpenditurePosatgecharges

6897 By Interest 1 77052

Diesel 49714 Donation 150000

House Rent 207249 Misc Receipt 20725

Repairs & Maintenance 54607 Guest House 36800

Printing & Stationery 26885 Old Age Home for Women 29770534730

Salary 669414 Grant in Aid

Telephone chargesMeetingExpenses 37517 One Stop Crises
®                  3206

ASHA's Training 1 294446

Observation  Day 10116 NCW Programme 48930

Audit Fees 37500 By Membership Fees 20000

AHSA's Training  Expenses 1345778 Member Contribution 2053230

Travelling Allowance 1 031 5 Misc Receipt 368

Mipc Exp. 95383 By  Interest on  lT  RefundTDTALForVILIAYASE[RE"!Y 2100

Travelling & Conveyance 1 10000

Guest House 37500

New Research Programme 55849

Flood/Cyclone ReliefInsurance 3050014028

Bank Charges 3213

Documentation 61859

Vehicle Road Tax 7200

Office contigencies 14349

Books & periodicals 10076

Old Age Home Expenses 245660

Depreciation 44839

Excess of Income Over Expenditure"TALlntermsufoLirrEpurtofE!vEndatBF,]rMARPEAssl]BiatEseel.RE' 946432

413En8E
413EiDB

318gE54.4

EhartBrEdAEEnuntants    g`       Sgr.    +¥                     154Z3E74(RAM.K.Mahapad=F]AF!TNER

::at:E BhbanEswBr                                                                                  9wpe.Bp`+. i N'•'-",-------..I--,I`.;`.``.I.r.y



417,SAHIDNAEAR ,Elh ub BnE swar

PrujEEt : EENERAL

REEEipT a pAyMENT  AEEnuNrs Fin "E pERiflo FnH Hi.D4.zulE to 3i.H3.ZD17

Aml]unt(Rs) Pi]ymEnt Amnunt(Rs)

To Opening Balance

Cash in  Hand

Cash at Bank

Fixed Deposit

To Interest

To Donation

To Misc Receipt

To Unsecured Loan swadhar

To Bhadrak Account Loan

To Guest House

To Old Age Home for Women

To Grant in Aid

One Stop Crises

ASHA's Training

NCW Programme

To Membership Fees

To Member Contribution

To Income Tax Refund

9502

450155

1 808026

36305

1 50000

21093

870000

770000

36800

297705

34730

1294446

48930

20000

2053230

21350

By Posatge charges

By Diesel

By House Rent

By Repairs & Maintenance

By Printing & Stationery

By Salary

By Telephone charges

By Meeting Expenses

By Observation Day

By Audit Fees

By AHSA's Training Expenses

By T.A

By Mipc Exp.

By Unsecured Loan

By Travelling & Conveyance

By Loan to Bhadrak Blind School

By Loan to Swadhar Home

By Guest House

By New Research Programme

By Flood/Cyclone Relief

By Insurance

BY Bank Charges

By Documentation

By Vehicle Road Tax

BY Office contigencies

By Books & periodicals

By Old Age Home Expenses

By Closing Balance

Fixed Deposit

Cash at  Bank

Cash in  Hand

6897

49714

207249

54607

26885

669414

37517

3206

10116

37500

1 345778

10315

95383

1 80900

1 10000

752355

1321 189

37500

55849

30500

14028

3213

61859

7200

14349

1 0076

295660

1821026

648036

3951

7922272 TOTAL 7922272

FI]r VIJAYA

SECRETARY
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MARP 8r ASSoCIAT€S
CHARTERED   ACCOUNTANTS

'`

Plot No.  258P,  Cuttack Road,
Ist  Floor,  Bhubaneswar  -  6
Cell : 9437008588, 9437023713
Phone  :  0674  -2571712  (0)
E-mail : marp_ca@yahoo.co.in

FORM NO. log
[ See rule  178]

Audit report under section 12A(b) of tlie Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

We have examined the balance sheet of VIJAYA , AAATV4490R [name and PAN of the trust or institution]  as at 31/03/2018
and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books of account maintained

by the said trust or institution.
We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of Q!±± knowledge and belief were necessary for the

purposes  of the  audit.  In Qur opinion,  proper  books  of account have  been  kept  by the  head of.fice  and the  branches  of the
abovenamed ±ngst visited by us so  far as  appears  from  Q!±!: examination  of the  books,  and  proper Returns  adequate  for the

purposes of audit llave been received from branches not visited by us , subject to the comments given below:
In Our opinion and to the best of OLH information, and according to information given to _uL± , the said accounts give a true and
fair view-

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named ±±!±s± as at 31/03/2018 and
(ii) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31/03/2018

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Place                        BHUBANE SWA

Date
a
29/08/2018

Name

Membership Number
FEN (Fim Registratio
Addres

Statement
I. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR C

iculars

MANOJ KUMAR MAHAPATR
A
059312

323539E
2i8-P`CUTTACKROADB_I±HB
ANESWAR

BLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

1.I
Amount of income of the previous year applied to 126625921

drxb

charitable or religious purposes in India drring that year (
€)

2. Whether the trust has exere±sed the option under clause(2)oftheExplanationtosection11(1)?ifso,thedetails No

of the amour of income deemed to have been applied to
charitable or religious purposes in India during the previous

year ( {)
3.I Amount of income ac;rimulated or set apart for applicationyesi

to charitable or religious puri6ses,`to the extent itdoes not 1959494    ii

exceed 15 per cent of the income derived from property Si  held under trust wholly for such purposes. ( {)Amountofincomeeligibleforexemptionundersection
4.

No

11 (1 )(c) (Give details)

5. Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to 0NotApplicable

in item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified

purposes under section  11(2) ( {)
6. Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above

has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in
section  1 l(2)(b) ? If so, the details thereof.

7. Whether any part of the income in respect of which an Not Applicable                                                     /[.
option was exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to a\z +h
section  11 (1) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of
the previous year under section  11 (18) ? If so, the details
thereof ( {)

8. Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under sect
ft-['1 1 (2) in any earlier year-





J
AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have examined the Balance Sheet of VIJAYA.  417.  SAHEED NAGAR,  as on

31^03.2018  And  the  Receipt  and  Payments  account  t`cr  the  year  ended  on  that

date  which  is  in  agreement  with  the  books  of  acco-J.r.t  maintained  by  the  said

institution.

We  have  obtained  all  the  information  and  explanations  which  to  the  best  of our

knowledge   and   belief  were   necessary  for  the   purpL`ses   of  the   audit.   in   our

opinion9  proper  books  of  account  have  been  kept  by  the  heaci  office  and  the

branches  of  the  above-named  trust/institutio`n  visiierj  i]y  us  so  far  as  appears

from our examination of the books,  and proper retumr. :`d3quate for the purposes

of audit  have been  receivecj from  brj2nches nQt visited' i]`,J  us.

ln  our  opinion  and  to  the  best  of  our  information  anrJ  accordir:g  to  information

given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair vie\*

(iA          ln  case of the balance sheet of the State of affairs of the above named

institution  as  at 31.03.20fi8  anci

(ii)          In  case  of the  Income  and  Expenditure  ofth,=`  Surp!uf:  of its  accounting

year ending  on  31.03.2018.

place: Bhubaneswar
Date:    25/07/2018

_-giv-

Branches at : Kolkata, Cuttack, Thane
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SECRETARY



417,SAHloNAEAR

BHUBANESWAR-

:

RECEIPT E PAVMENT At:I:DUNrs FDR THE pERiBD FD« Din4.zDi7 tD Ei.D3.zBiB

AmDunt(Rs) Payment

Tn upEning BalanEE

lash  a Bank(EEn)

lash 8 Bank(Bhadrak)

EBsh  8 Bank(Swadhar)

lash i Bank(FE)

TI}  !ntErBst

TB  MisE  REcgipt

Tn  Ounation

TD    EIA  ASHA"s  Trainiiig

To  Grant  in  Aid  lrqm  Ministry  D[  SJE

To  Grant jn  Aid fi]r  Swadhar  Home

To  EUEs{  Houst:

To Membership Fees

To Member Contribution

To Income Tax Refund

Date:ae.tJT`8lct8
Plate:  BhubanBswar

Z473D13

iEZE2

1845E

IEm

lz518l

RlthRIH

7ZIZMZ

8Z9ZZ8

lq43133

3DBZ65B

414fl

By  EEnBr@l  REVEnug  Expenditure

By  Swadhar a

By  Bhadrak   .  .

By Building  E Other AssEts(FE)

By Guest House

By ASHA's Training

By  RBcurring  E.xp  (F[)

By  BEn  AEcount  FA

By  Old  Age  Hums  ExpBnsBs

By  Adv@nEe

By Elnsing  BalanEE

EBsh  8  Baonk  Balaiit:E(GBn)

E@sh 8 a.ank Balance(Bhadrak)

lash 8 Bank Balance(Swadhar)

lash a Ba.nk 8alanEE(FE)

Bash  i  Bank (flld Age)

184E3D8

'94896E

l01185Z

E15B0DD

Sill!a

BZ905Z

loE5l

ZE1954Z

Z889ED

'/48EE

17lEZDE4

For Vijaya

SEErEtary

Genfaretary--:vlJP(XA




